

## RADHAMADHAB COLLEGE, SILCHAR

DIST.CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN NO. - 788006.

Website:-www.rmcollege.org, Tel.No.03842-295960(O),

Email:-rmcollege71@gmail.com

Date: <u>07/11/2022</u>

## **NOTICE**

In connection with the ongoing Form-fill up process of H.S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Year Final Examination, 2023, the Fee-Structure of regular students under Fee Waiver Scheme is being revised as per latest notifications received from AHSEC.

## Revised Fee Structure:

Category				Students with Fee Waiver Scheme	Students without Fee Waiver Scheme
Regular	students	with	MIL	Rs. 460/-	Rs. 1,260/-
Bengali/Manipuri					
Regular	students	with	Alt.	Rs. 760/-	Rs. 1,560/-
English/MIL Hindi					
Private Students				Rs. 1,460/-	Rs. 1,460/-
Compartmental Students				Rs. 1,010/-	Rs. 1,010/-

Students who have already submitted the Form and Fees are now directed to visit College Cash Counter and pay the rest of the amount otherwise their applications will be cancelled.

Estd. 1971 \* STICHAR. Ashima Ray.
(Dr. Ashima Roy)
Vice-Principal
Radhamadhab College
Silchar-788006

Vice-Principal
Radhamadhab College
8ILCHAR - 788006